

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).5155/2009  
(From the judgement and orders dated 11.2.2009 and 16.02.2009 in D.B.Civil Special Appeal  
(Writ)No.13/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ISHA LOHMOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Vikram Mehta, Adv.  
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr.Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Taken on board.

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioners and learned senior counsel for  
respondent nos.3 and 4.

The petitioners may be allowed to participate in the written examination which  
is likely to start on Saturday, the 21 February, 2009 and also the practical examinations that  
would also form part of the final MBBS examination. This is subject to the result of the writ  
appeal filed by the respondents before the High Court.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

Dasti order permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master