

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 OF 2009 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5155/2009

AYODHYA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for direction)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the I.A. alongwith SLP on 20.3.2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar