

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5155/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in LPA No. 77/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AYODHYA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,directions  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/S Saharya &amp; Co.,Adv.

Ms.Shweta Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERList this matter for final disposal in the month of  
March, 2010.(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master