

\  
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5155/2009

AYODHYA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)  
(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Parveen Mehdiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 (application for impleadment) to be  
considered alongwith the SLP.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master