

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. _____ OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5155/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in LPA No.77/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AYODHYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

AND IN THE MATTER OF :

BIMLA GULERIA AND OTHERS

Applicant(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment and ex-parte stay)

Date: 15/03/2012 These Applications/Petition were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Applicant(s) Mr. D. Goburdhan, Adv.
 Mr. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
 For M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
 [For D.D.A.]

Mr. H.K. Puri, A.O.R.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, A.O.R.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Interlocutory Application for impleadment is

2

allowed.

Interlocutory Application for grant of
interim relief is also considered. Looking to the
urgency involved in the matter, we direct the parties
to maintain status quo, as it obtains today.

Notice of these interlocutory applications be
issued to the non-applicants.

Registrar of this Court is directed to
communicate this order to the Delhi Development
Authority, even though counsel for D.D.A. is also
present.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master