

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5155/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in LPA No.77/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AYODHYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,directions,impleadment, Intervention/Impleadment,ex-parte stay and intervention and stay and substitution of deceased petitioner, c/delay in filing substitution application) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vikas,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
For M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. Praveen Mehdiratta,Adv.  
Mr. Surya Nath Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Singhal,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi,Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Singhal,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for substitution.  
Applications for impleadments and interventions are allowed.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No.9 is allowed.

Application for transposition of respondent nos.3 and 5 as petitioners is allowed.

List on 23.07.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|