

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5155/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in LPA No.77/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

AYODHYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.  
for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Parveen Mehdiratta, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Nitikesh Kumar, Adv.  
(transposed as petitioner)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. (NP)

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard counsel on either side.

We find no reason to disturb the reasoning of the learned Single Judge, especially in view of the Master Plan for Delhi, 2021.

Learned counsel appearing for the DDA also submitted that if the Society makes a fresh proposal in terms of the learned Single Judge's judgment within a period of three months from today, they will examine the same and take appropriate decision in

terms of the letter of the DDA dated May 11, 2005 and the Master Plan for Delhi, 2021.

In view of the above order, no further hearing is necessary before the High Court since we directed the DDA to consider the application of the Society afresh and it is also open to the DDA to move the High Court for closure of the contempt proceedings.

With the aforesaid observations and directions, the special leave petition is disposed of.

The interim order granted by this Court is extended till the DDA takes a final decision in the matter.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|