

PIITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 13/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
5155/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2009
in LPA No. 77/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
AYODHYA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 18/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Singla, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.V.B. Saharya, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

(Impleadment) Mr. Parveen K. Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no merit in this application which is hereby dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Saroj Saini)

Court Master

Court Master