

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 14/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
5155/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2009  
in LPA No. 77/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

AYODHYA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.For Applicant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application is dismissed.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER